



Reference Number: FOI- 101004643785

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

To help us understand how other local authorities manage car parking and car parking charges for staff, please answer the following questions:

- Do you provide parking for staff?
- How many car parking spaces are available for members of staff to use?
- Are these spaces allocated to staff members via parking permits? If no please specify how parking for staff is managed.
- Do you charge staff for parking?
- If you do charge staff for parking, please confirm how much each staff member is charged per annum?
- Do you charge staff members based on pay grade/salary?
- Do you deduct the parking charges directly from the staff members salary?
- Do you provide circumstantial discounts for staff parking e.g. part time staff, car shares etc.
- Do you provide free parking for disabled blue badge holders?
- If you do charge for staff parking, please provide electronic copies of procedures and processes for the application and payment of a parking permit.
- If you do charge staff for parking, please provide electronic copies of staff parking regulations, policies and terms and conditions.



Response:

- Do you provide parking for staff? Yes (only permitted during office hours)
- How many car parking spaces are available for members of staff to use?
Cornwall Council has in excess of 100 operational assets occupied by staff across the County. A record of the total number of car parking spaces and allocation of spaces to staff at each site is not held.
- Are these spaces allocated to staff members via parking permits? If no please specify how parking for staff is managed.
A variety of staff parking arrangements are in place at Cornwall Council sites. These include:
 - Open staff car parks with spaces available to staff on a 'first come first served basis' (most sites).
 - Barrier controlled staff car parks accessible to staff only
 - Staff parking available at specific Cornwall Council Public Pay & Display car parks associated with buildings and parking permitted through registration of staff registration plates
- Do you charge staff for parking? No
- If you do charge staff for parking, please confirm how much each staff member if charged per annum? Not applicable
- Do you charge staff members based on pay grade/salary? Not applicable
- Do you deduct the parking charges directly from the staff members salary?
Not applicable
- Do you provide circumstantial discounts for staff parking e.g. part time staff, car shares etc. Not applicable
- Do you provide free parking for disabled blue badge holders? Yes
- If you do charge for staff parking, please provide electronic copies of procedures and processes for the application and payment of a parking permit. Not applicable
- If you do charge staff for parking, please provide electronic copies of staff parking regulations, policies and terms and conditions. Not applicable

Information provided by: Suzanne Benson

Date of response:

15 October 2019